
151 8.—7

Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services

MARINE DEPARTMENT—continued.

Number
of Persons.

Item. 1924-25.

1924-25.
VOTE No. 32.—MARINE DEPARTMENT-—continued.

Subdivision No. V.—Superintendents of Mercantile
Marine, dc. —continued.

I £

68 Salaries—continued.

Professional Division—continued.
Class D—

1 at £425 425

Olkkical Division.
Class VII— £

1 at £275 ... ... 275
1 at £230 ... ... 230
1 at £210 ... ... 210
1 at £115 ...

... 115

General Division.
830

2 at £420 ... ... 840
2 at £320 ... ... 640
1 at £181 ... ... 181

1,661
Unclassified.

Shipping Officer, Onehunga ...

Shipping Officer, Whakatane
2 Load-line Inspectors at £10
Contribution to Post and Telegraph Department for

services performed by Postmaster at Tauranga ...

Overall allowances

50
25
204

31 25
18

Less salaries provided but not now required ...

11,829
92

Other Charges for and incidental to—

Advertising, photographs, books, newspapers, and
other publications

Allowances to officers performing higher duties
Expenses connected with examinations
Fuel, light, power, and water
Inquiries into shipping casualties
Office-cleaning
Office fittings and requisites
Postage, telegrams, and rent of boxes ... ...

Printing and stationery
Prosecutions under Shipping and Seamen Act
Rent
Telephone services (including installation, extensions,

maintenance, rent, and calls) ....

Temporary assistance
Transfer and removal expenses
Travelling allowances and expenses
Contingencies, including unforeseen expenditure in-

cidental to the other items of this subdivision

11,737

69

70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80

60
100
250

10
200

10
265
200
400

20
200

81
82
88
84

140
572
200
200

10

Estimated credits-in-aid under Section 48 of the
Public Revenues Act, 1910 (see end of vote)—

Refunds of costs of nautical inquiries £10
Miscellaneous ... ... 10

2,837

14,574

20

Total—Subdivision No. V ...


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

