Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

MARINE DEPARTMENT—continued.

	Item.	NOTE No. 32.—MARINE DEPARTMENT—continued.		1924–25.	
24-25.					
		Subdivision No. V.—Superintendents of Mercantil Marine, &c.—continued.	le	£	£
	68	Salaries—continued.			
		Professional Division—continued.			
1		Class D— 1 at £425		425	
		CLERICAL DIVISION.			
		Class VII—	£		
		$1 \text{ at } £275 \qquad \dots \qquad \dots$	275		
		1 at £230	230		
		1 at £210	210		
	1	1 -4 0115			
4		1 at £115	115	000	
		GENERAL DIVISION.		830	
			940	İ	
		2 at £420	840	1	
-		2 at £320	640		
5		1 at £181	181	1 001	
		TY		1,661	
		Unclassified.	-		
		Objection Officers On alternative			
		Shipping Officer, Onehunga	•••	50	
		Shipping Officer, Whakatane	•••	25	
4		2 Load-line Inspectors at £10		20	
	-	Contribution to Post and Telegraph Department			
31		services performed by Postmaster at Taurang	(a	25	
	-	Overall allowances		18	
			-		
				11,829	
	ĺ	Less salaries provided but not now required		92	
		•	_		
				11,737	
]_	-	
		Other Charges for and incidental to—			
	69	Advertising, photographs, books, newspapers,	and		
		other publications	• ~ •	60	
	70	Allowances to officers performing higher duties		100	
	71	Expenses connected with examinations		250	
	72	Fuel, light, power, and water		10	
	73	Inquiries into shipping casualties		200	
	74	Office-cleaning	•••	10	
	75	Office fittings and vacquisites		265	
	76	D - 4 4 - 1	•••	200	
	77		•••		
		Printing and stationery Prosecutions under Shipping and Seamen Act	•••	400	
	78	Prosecutions under Shipping and Seamen Act	••••	20	
	79	Rent		200	
		Telephone services (including installation, extensi	·	1.0	
	80			140	
		maintenance, rent, and calls)		e	
	81	Temporary assistance		572	
	81 82	Temporary assistance Transfer and removal expenses		200	
	81 82 83	Temporary assistance Transfer and removal expenses Travelling allowances and expenses			
	81 82	Temporary assistance Transfer and removal expenses Travelling allowances and expenses Contingencies, including unforeseen expenditure		200	
	81 82 83	Temporary assistance Transfer and removal expenses Travelling allowances and expenses		200	
	81 82 83	Temporary assistance Transfer and removal expenses Travelling allowances and expenses Contingencies, including unforeseen expenditure	 in-	200 200	
	81 82 83	Temporary assistance Transfer and removal expenses Travelling allowances and expenses Contingencies, including unforeseen expenditure	 in-	200 200 10	
	81 82 83	Temporary assistance Transfer and removal expenses Travelling allowances and expenses Contingencies, including unforeseen expenditure	in-	200 200	
	81 82 83	Temporary assistance Transfer and removal expenses Travelling allowances and expenses Contingencies, including unforeseen expenditure cidental to the other items of this subdivision Estimated credits-in-aid under Section 48 of	in-	200 200 10	
	81 82 83	Temporary assistance Transfer and removal expenses Travelling allowances and expenses Contingencies, including unforeseen expenditure cidental to the other items of this subdivision Estimated credits-in-aid under Section 48 of Public Revenues Act, 1910 (see end of vot	in-	200 200 10	
	81 82 83	Temporary assistance Transfer and removal expenses Travelling allowances and expenses Contingencies, including unforeseen expenditure cidental to the other items of this subdivision Estimated credits-in-aid under Section 48 of Public Revenues Act, 1910 (see end of vot Refunds of costs of nautical inquiries	in- the e)—	200 200 10	
	81 82 83	Temporary assistance Transfer and removal expenses Travelling allowances and expenses Contingencies, including unforeseen expenditure cidental to the other items of this subdivision Estimated credits-in-aid under Section 48 of Public Revenues Act, 1910 (see end of vot	in-	200 200 10	
	81 82 83	Temporary assistance Transfer and removal expenses Travelling allowances and expenses Contingencies, including unforeseen expenditure cidental to the other items of this subdivision Estimated credits-in-aid under Section 48 of Public Revenues Act, 1910 (see end of vot Refunds of costs of nautical inquiries	 in- e)— £10 10	200 200 10	
	81 82 83	Temporary assistance Transfer and removal expenses Travelling allowances and expenses Contingencies, including unforeseen expenditure cidental to the other items of this subdivision Estimated credits-in-aid under Section 48 of Public Revenues Act, 1910 (see end of vot Refunds of costs of nautical inquiries	in- the e)—	200 200 10	
	81 82 83	Temporary assistance Transfer and removal expenses Travelling allowances and expenses Contingencies, including unforeseen expenditure cidental to the other items of this subdivision Estimated credits-in-aid under Section 48 of Public Revenues Act, 1910 (see end of vot Refunds of costs of nautical inquiries	 in- e)— £10 10	200 200 10	